UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

The U.S. Bankruptcy Court will be CLOSED next Monday, January 17, 2022
in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDARS FOR
JANUARY 10 - 14, 2022
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022

9:30 a.m. (In Person)

7 Willie E. Foster, Jr.

GROSHON

Adv Steven Howard
V.
Robert A. Lowe

VAN VYNCKT / CORDES
DiMATTEO

7 Intelligent Implant
Systems, LLC

JOHNSON
WRIGHT, TR.
ABEL, BA

7 Donn S. Terry

HENDERSON
HAYES, TR.

13-31088

21-03033
Ch.7
21-30016

21-30549

21-30571

Hearing on Motion of Dilks & Knopik,
LLC as assignee to Advantage Assets
I1, Inc., for Disbursement of Unclaimed
Funds (212)

Hearing on Defendant's Motion to

Dismiss (6); Plaintiff's Response (7)

CON'T 1/24/22

Hearing on Joint Motion to Dismiss

[Bankruptcy Administrator and
Chapter 7 Trustee] (14)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion for
Turnover and for Sanctions (18)
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7 Richard A. Smith

DUNCAN
HAYES, TR.
VINING

7 Moussa Bamba
Hortense G. Bamba

WHITE
SHUFORD, TR.
COLLINS

7 Hector Gonzalez

LEZMAN
SHUFORD, TR.

7 James K. Montgomery

PLANER
CULP, TR/DiMATTEO

7 Christian M. Hairston

BLOSSOM
CULP, TR.

21-30592

17-31607

18-30718

21-30493

21-30577

Hearing on Motion of Select Portfolio
Servicing, Inc. for Relief from the
Automatic Stay or in the Alternative
for Adequate Protection (15); Trustee's
Objection (16)

Hearing on Motion of Bank of
America, N.A. for Relief from
Automatic Stay (Real Property) or in
the Alternative Adequate Protection
(64); Trustee's Response (65)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (62, 56)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion to Compel Production of
Documents (12)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (10, 1)



10)

11)

12)

13)

Adv Shaf International, Inc.
V.
Jaffer Sait Mohammed

WELLS/UMBERGER
TAYLOR

7 Alysah D. Harris

PRO SE
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Sharonika Jackson

PRO SE
CULP, TR.

7 Yolanda Y. Alexander

PRO SE
CULP, TR.
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19-03067
Ch.7
19-30646

21-30667

21-30650

21-30662

3rd continued pre-trial conference (48)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Motion to Modify Pre-Trial Consent
Scheduling Order to Extend the
Dispositive Motion Filing Deadline
(51); Defendant’s Response (52)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Motion to Compel Discovery and
Continue Hearing on Dispositive
Motion (54)

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion for Summary Judgment (50)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (14, 4)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (16, 6)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (16, 10, 1)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (14, 5, 1)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

9:30 a.m. (In Person)

Adv Carol Black 20-03061
V. Ch.11
Russell Schmit, et al. 18-40169

CRABTREE / OEBKER/FAWKES
LINNARTZ
MUEHLHAUSEN / SIMS

11 Calvin R. Kennedy 20-30208

Cynthia M. Kennedy

HENDERSON
PETTIT

Status Conference (58/56/55/38)

Continued confirmation  hearing
(123/97); First Amended Plan of
Reorganization (96); Objection of
Wilmington Savings Trust Society,
FSB (104); Second Amended Plan of
Reorganization (119)
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11 Aarna Hotels, LLC 21-30249

WRIGHT
EDWARDS

11 Sri Vari CRE 21-30250
Development LLC

WRIGHT
EDWARDS

Adv Matthew W. Smith, 20-03007
Sole Manager for Ch.11
BK Racing, LLC 18-30241
V.

Nancy O'Haro

HOUSTON / BROWN
WOODMAN

11th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6);
Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use
of Cash Collateral (206)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
M2 Charlotte Airport, LLC for Relief
from Stay, Including the Application
of 11 USC § 362(e) (89)

Confirmation hearing (174); First
Amended Plan of Liquidation (161)

11th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6);
Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use
of Cash Collateral (209)

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
M2 Steele Creek CY LLC for Relief
from Stay, Including the Application
of 11 USC § 362(e) (89)

Confirmation hearing (176); First
Amended Plan of Liquidation (164)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (36)
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Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Ronald C. Devine, et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DIMATTEO /WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Michael Diserveria et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DiMATTEO / WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Race Engines Plus, LLC

HOUSTON / BROWN
DANTINNE

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.
GGR Enterprises, Inc.,
et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
THOMPSON / DANTINNE
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20-03014
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03057
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03012
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03033
Ch.11
18-30241

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (41)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (26)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (31)

2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (24)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1

2,2022

9:30 a.m. (In Person)

11 DBMP LLC

CASSADA
THOMPSON
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20-30080

2nd continued hearing on Debtor's
Motion for an Order Authorizing it to
Enter into Tolling Agreement (1069);
Objection of the Official Committee of
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants
and the Future Claimant's
Representative (1128); Debtor's Reply
in Support of its Motion (1130)
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HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JANUARY 13 - 14, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



