# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

The U.S. Bankruptcy Court will be CLOSED next Monday, January 17, 2022 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDARS FOR JANUARY 10 – 14, 2022

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

#### THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

#### MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022

#### 9:30 a.m. (In Person)

	<u>9:30</u>	a.m. (In Person)		
1)	7	Willie E. Foster, Jr.	13-31088	Hearing on Motion of Dilks & Knopik, LLC as assignee to Advantage Assets II, Inc., for Disbursement of Unclaimed
	GRC	OSHON		Funds (212)
2)	Adv	Steven Howard v. Robert A. Lowe	21-03033 Ch. 7 21-30016	Hearing on Defendant's Motion to Dismiss (6); Plaintiff's Response (7)
		N VYNCKT / CORDES IATTEO		CON'T 1/24/22
3)	7	Intelligent Implant Systems, LLC	21-30549	Hearing on Joint Motion to Dismiss [Bankruptcy Administrator and Chapter 7 Trustee] (14)
	JOHNSON WRIGHT, TR. ABEL, BA			Chapter / Trustee (11)
		<b></b>		
4)	7	Donn S. Terry	21-30571	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Turnover and for Sanctions (18)
		IDERSON ÆS, TR.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

5)		Richard A. Smith  ICAN ES, TR. ING	21-30592	Hearing on Motion of Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. for Relief from the Automatic Stay or in the Alternative for Adequate Protection (15); Trustee's Objection (16)			
6)	7 WHI	Moussa Bamba Hortense G. Bamba TE	17-31607	Hearing on Motion of Bank of America, N.A. for Relief from Automatic Stay (Real Property) or in the Alternative Adequate Protection (64); Trustee's Response (65)			
		SHUFORD, TR. COLLINS					
7)	7 LEZI	Hector Gonzalez MAN	18-30718	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (62, 56)			
	SHU	FORD, TR.					
8)	7	James K. Montgomery	21-30493	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Compel Production of Documents (12)			
		PLANER CULP, TR./DiMATTEO					
9)	7 BLO	Christian M. Hairston	21-30577	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (10, 1)			
	BLOSSOM CULP, TR.						

10)	Adv	Shaf International, Inc. v.	19-03067 Ch. 7	3rd continued pre-trial conference (48)
		Jaffer Sait Mohammed	19-30646	3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Modify Pre-Trial Consent Scheduling Order to Extend the Dispositive Motion Filing Deadline (51); Defendant's Response (52)
				2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Discovery and Continue Hearing on Dispositive Motion (54)
	WEL!			Continued hearing on Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgment (50)
11)	7	Alysah D. Harris	21-30667	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (14, 4)
	PRO SHU	SE FORD, TR.		Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (16, 6)
12)	7	Sharonika Jackson	21-30650	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (16, 10, 1)
	PRO CULI	SE P, TR.		
13)	7	Yolanda Y. Alexander	21-30662	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (14, 5, 1)
	PRO CULI	SE P, TR.		511011 Cause (11, 0, 1)
	****	******		

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

#### THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

#### TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

#### 9:30 a.m. (In Person)

1) Adv Carol Black 20-03061 Status Conference (58/56/55/38)

v. Ch. 11 Russell Schmit, et al. 18-40169

CRABTREE / OEBKER/FAWKES LINNARTZ MUEHLHAUSEN / SIMS

-----

2) 11 Calvin R. Kennedy 20-30208 Continued confirmation

Cynthia M. Kennedy (123/97); First Amended Plan of

Reorganization (96); Objection of Wilmington Savings Trust Society, FSB (104); Second Amended Plan of

hearing

Reorganization (119)

HENDERSON PETTIT

\_\_\_\_\_

3)	11	Aarna Hotels, LLC	21-30249	11th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral (206)
				3rd continued hearing on Motion of M2 Charlotte Airport, LLC for Relief from Stay, Including the Application of 11 USC § 362(e) (89)
	WRIG EDW	GHT ARDS		Confirmation hearing (174); First Amended Plan of Liquidation (161)
4)	11	Sri Vari CRE Development LLC	21-30250	11th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Tenth Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral (209)
				3rd continued hearing on Motion of M2 Steele Creek CY LLC for Relief from Stay, Including the Application of 11 USC § 362(e) (89)
				Confirmation hearing (176); First Amended Plan of Liquidation (164)
	WRIG EDW	GHT ARDS		
5)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Nancy O'Haro	20-03007 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (36)
		STON/BROWN DDMAN		

6)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Ronald C. Devine, et al.	20-03014 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (41)
		STON/BROWN ATTEO/WOODMAN		
7)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Michael Diserveria et al.	20-03057 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (26)
		STON/BROWN ATTEO/WOODMAN		
8)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Race Engines Plus, LLC	20-03012 Ch. 11 18-30241	3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (31)
		STON/BROWN TINNE		
9)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. GGR Enterprises, Inc., et al.	20-03033 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (24)
		STON/BROWN MPSON/DANTINNE		
	*****	*****		

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

#### THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

#### WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022

#### 9:30 a.m. (In Person)

11 DBMP LLC 20-30080

2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for an Order Authorizing it to Enter into Tolling Agreement (1069); Objection of the Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants and the Future Claimant's Representative (1128); Debtor's Reply in Support of its Motion (1130)

CASSADA THOMPSON

\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

### THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 13 – 14, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.